

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. Filing No.5973 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Appellants.
-Versus-
Ravindra Baraik Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellants : Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-III
For the Respondent:

Order No.05

Date: 17.09.2025

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellants,
two weeks' time is granted for removing the defect(s), as pointed
out by the Registry, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed
for want of prosecution without further reference to a Bench.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

17th September, 2025
Sanjay/Rohit