

**L.P.A. (Filing) No. 5973 of 2025**

|                 |     |     |     |            |
|-----------------|-----|-----|-----|------------|
| Ravindra Baraik | ... | ... | ... | Respondent |
|-----------------|-----|-----|-----|------------|

For the Appellants : Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-II  
For the Respondents: \_\_\_\_\_

**I.A. No. 13522 of 2025**

- 1) Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' further time after Diwali Vacation to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry, failing which this appeal shall be deemed to be dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Bench.
- 2) Accordingly I.A. No. 13522 of 2025 stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**