

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. (Filing) No. 5973 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand and others Appellants
Versus
Ravindra Baraik Respondent

CORAM: -----
HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.III
For the Respondent: -----

07/Dated: 24.11.2025

I.A. No. 14444 of 2025

- 1) At the risk of the appellant the defect as pointed out by the
Registry is ordered to be ignored, for the time being.
- 2) I.A. No. 14444 of 2025 stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 14446 of 2025

- 3) Issue notice to the respondent in the limitation matter through
speed post with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which
requisites etc. must be filed within one week.
- 4) Notice is returnable within four weeks.
- 5) List this case on 05.01.2026.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)